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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey April 8, 3pm — April 13, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 5,685
Response rate 6.5%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination
distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q1 The government had launched public consultation exercises before the 2022/23
Budget. Did you participate in the public consultation to express your opinions?

Pro-democracy camp | Non-pro-democracy

% Combined”
supporters camp supporters (n=5,679)
(n=4,774) (n=619) |
Yes <1% 3% 2%
No 99% 93% 95%
Don’t remember 1% 4% 3%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q1 The government had launched public consultation exercises before the 2022/23
Budget. Did you participate in the public consultation to express your opinions?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters <
(n=4,774) = Yes

%

m No

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters* 4% Don't
(n=619) remember
Combined” %
(n=5,679) 1
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022
Question: Q2 There are views that the government should issue more consumption vouchers (i.e., more than
$10,000) to the people in response to the economic pressure they are currently suffering under the pandemic.

How much do you support or oppose the above measure?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined™
supporters supporters (N=5,676)
(n=4,770) (n=619) !
Strongly support 58% 37% 44%
. ° } 71% ’ } 53% ’ } 59%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 15%
Half-half 18% 23% 23%
Somewhat oppose 6% 15% 11%
g X } 8% ’ ] 20% ’ } 15%
Strongly oppose 2% 6% 4%
Don’t know / hard to say 3% 3% 3%
Mean' 4.2 3.7 3.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

A The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and

then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022
Question: Q2 There are views that the government should issue more consumption vouchers (i.e., more than

$10,000) to the people in response to the economic pressure they are currently suffering under the pandemic.

How much do you support or oppose the above measure?
8%

11%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 14% 18% 3%
= Strongly support

(n=4,770)

Somewhat support
Half-half

®m Somewhat oppose

53%

Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters* 16% 23%

(n=619)
59.% m Strongly oppose
Combined? Don’t know / hard to say
ombine
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q3 The consumption vouchers are now only issued to Hong Kong citizens aged 18 or
above. How much do you support or oppose the government also issuing the consumption vouchers

to Hong Kong citizens aged below 18?

Non-pro-democracy camp

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Half-half
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know / hard to say
Mean’

e | " s pietit
(n=4,776) (n=619) -
26% 19% 21%
39% 33% 35%
14% 14% 13%
28% 23% 25%
16% 21% 20%
} 31% ] 42% 38%
15% 21% 18%
20 2% 2%
3.2 2.9 3.0

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

A The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and

then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022
Question: Q3 The consumption vouchers are now only issued to Hong Kong citizens aged 18 or
above. How much do you support or oppose the government also issuing the consumption vouchers

to Hong Kong citizens aged below 18?

39% 31%

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=4,776)

14% 28%

= Strongly support

0,
33% 42./0 . Somewhat support

Non-pro-democracy ' _
camp supporters™® 14% 23% % Half-half
(n=619) m Somewhat oppose

m Strongly oppose

35% 38%

Don’t know / hard to say

Combined®
(n=5,682)

13% 25%
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in descending
order of importance. [Pro-democracy camp supporters]

Revise housing, education and healthcare

policies, so that people have more equal 44% (1) 64% (1) 74% (1)
opportunities to improve their lives

Support small and medium enterprises to

overcome the difficult times 14% (3) 43% (2) 64% (2)
Stimulate the economy and promote the

development of different industries in 6% (4) 26% (4) 61% (3)

Hong Kong
Build a liveable city 5% (5) 17% (5) 34% (5)
Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions : 5 .
on entry from Mainland China 3% (6) 9% (6) 11% (6)
Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions 28% (2) 41% (3) 55% (4)

on entry from other countries



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in
descending order of importance. [Pro-democracy camp supporters]

74%
Revise housing, education and healthcare . MOSt
policies, so that people have more equal 44% 20% 10% Important
opportunities to improve their lives 64%
: : : Second
Support small a_nd_ medl_um enterprises to i S e important
overcome the difficult times
61% :

Stimulate the economy and promote the Th"d

development of different industries in 6% 20% 36% Important

Hong Kong 34%

Build a liveable city 5% 12% 17%
11%
Remove the an_tl-pandem_lc restrictions on N .
entry from Mainland China _
55%

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on S e e

entry from other countries

<1% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in descending
order of importance. [Non-pro-democracy camp supporters*]

Revise housing, education and healthcare

policies, so that people have more equal 42% (1) 53% (1) 65% (1)
opportunities to improve their lives
Support small and medium enterprises to
overcome the difficult times 11% (4) 32% (3) 58% (3)
Stimulate the economy and promote the
development of different industries in Hong 17% (2) 38% (2) 61% (2)
Kong
Build a liveable city 6% (6) 19% (6) 33% (6)
Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on entry
from Mainland China 10% (5) 31% (4) 41% (4)

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on entry 0 0 0
from other countries 14% (3) 27% (5) 41% (4)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-

13/4/2022

Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in
descending order of importance. [Non-pro-democracy camp supporters*]

Revise housing, education and healthcare
policies, so that people have more equal
opportunities to improve their lives

Support small and medium enterprises to
overcome the difficult times

Stimulate the economy and promote the
development of different industries in
Hong Kong

Build a liveable city

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on
entry from Mainland China

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on
entry from other countries

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

65%
42% 11% 12%
28%
11% 21% 22%
61%
17% 22% 23%
33%
6% 12% 14%
41%
10% 21% 10%
41%
14% 13% 14%
<1% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Most
important

Second
important

Third
important

70%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022

Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in descending

order of importance. [Combined*]

Revise housing, education and healthcare
policies, so that people have more equal
opportunities to improve their lives

Support small and medium enterprises to
overcome the difficult times

Stimulate the economy and promote the
development of different industries in Hong
Kong

Build a liveable city

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on entry
from Mainland China

Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on entry
from other countries

44% (1)
12% (4)
13% (3)
5% (6)
7% (5)

19% (2)

58% (1)
35% (2)
34% (3)
19% (6)
23% (5)

320 (4)

69% (1)
60% (2)
60% (2)
33% (5)
31% (6)

47% (4)

* The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 8-13/4/2022
Question: Q4 Which of the following measures do you think is more important? Please rank the following in

descending order of importance. [Combined*]

. . : 69%
Revise housing, education and healthcare Most
policies, so that people have more equal 44% 14% 11% important
opportunities to improve their lives 60%
Support small and medium enterprises to Second
oer: . 12% 23% 25% :
overcome the difficult times : GOE:/ ’ important
. 0
Stimulate the economy and promote the Third
development l?lf dlfférent industries in 13% 21% 26% important
ong Kong 3304
Build a liveable city 5% 13% 15%
31%
Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on
) : 7% 16% 8%
entry from Mainland China
47%
Remove the anti-pandemic restrictions on 10 139 14%
entry from other countries : ’ ’
<1% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

* The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey



